LAST NAME
ALLEN
AMES
ANDREWS
ARUNA
ASH

AZIZA
BANNISTER
BARUNA (a.k.a. BARUWA)
BATTLE
BELL
BERNARD
BREWSTER
BROWN
BOYKINS
BURLEY
CAMPBELL
CANNON
CARTER
CARTER
CHISOLM
COOPER
CROSCO
CROWNER
DANIELS
DARKO
ECKENRODE
EPLEY
FENWICK
FISHER
FOREMAN
FOWLKES
GRAHAM
GRANT
GRIER
HARPER
HARRISON
HAWKINS
HICKS
HUGHES
IHENACHO
JOHNS
JONES
KAMARA
KEYSER-LANE

FIRST NAME, Ml
CHRISTINA N
LATASHA
CEDRIC
JULIET
KATINA C
IFDON
TERRILL
SHAKIRAT
KIA' N.
VADNEY
JENEA

ALICIA
LORRAINE
LORETTA
JAMIE M
EILEEN

EVON
DELORES
LINDA MAE
JENNIFER
SHERMAN OTHELLO
CHERYL
SHERRILL
MARY
MARTHA
CRYSTAL
BRENDA A
COLLEEN
KERRI ANN
RAY-MONIA
KAYLA

RENEE
TAMARA
DANITA ROCHE
DEVONIA
ELIZABETH
DENISE f.k.a. EDD
PATRICIA
CHARLES
OBIAGERIAKU
TWANDA D
WHITNEE P
MEDIATU
CHERYLD.

CERT #

A00132972
A00142016
A0007472

A00166646
A00039844
A00053930
A00005868

A00036460
A00017475
A00012820

A00081093
A00049208
A00032225
A00000151
A00001050
A00068780
A00070048
A00013313

A00064810
A00060985
A00025262

A00026954
A00055280
A00009323
A00123427
A00180296

A00063927
A00025259
A00012361
A00016134
A00055790
A00033127
A00189097
A00022222
A00073541
A00068664
A00016442

DATE OF BIRTH

9/28/1990
12/15/1991
4/18/1971
9/29/1972
3/4/1988
11/7/1979
5/25/1980
9/1/1977
4/5/1942
7/14/1970
11/13/1948
2/5/1957

3/24/1987
10/1/1982
7/2/1951

12/11/1963
5/20/1985
11/1/1982

3/9/1963
11/6/1979
4/24/1955
6/13/1971
3/31/1979

2/9/1953
10/2/1983
9/9/1980
1/30/1990
7/10/1990
4/16/1978
9/17/1968
11/16/1971
7/8/1943

8/29/1980
9/12/1964
6/29/1987
11/11/1965
6/5/1987
4/26/1969
9/19/1960

DATE OF FINDING  OFFENSE
10/14/1999 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY

7/10/2025 RESIDENT ABUSE
10/26/2020 RESIDENT ABUSE

3/6/2007 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT

6/10/2004 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/15/2022 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/11/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/29/2005 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/20/2004 RESIDENT ABUSE

8/25/2000 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
2/28/2000 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
12/8/2008 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT

1/4/2019 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/15/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
7/16/2008 RESIDENT ABUSE

8/23/2005 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY

3/12/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/23/2004 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/27/2004 RESIDENT ABUSE

6/7/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/11/2007 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/29/2007 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/12/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/26/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/24/2024 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/11/2002 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/25/1999 RESIDENT ABUSE

4/1/2004 RESIDENT ABUSE
10/11/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE

3/26/2010 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
11/26/2025 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY

6/24/2024 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/14/1999 RESIDENT ABUSE

10/10/2007 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY

RESIDENT THEFT

1/11/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
4/17/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/29/2025 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/5/2003 RESIDENT ABUSE

6/20/2024 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/12/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/6/2011 RESIDENT ABUSE

12/10/2007 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT

3/13/2018 RESIDENT ABUSE



LAST NAME
KICHARA
KUNDRATIC
LANGAN
LEE

LEE

LI

LIFSEY
LYLES
MAKLE
MARSHALL
MAXIM
MAYES
McGREGOR
MCKINNON
MCcLEAN
MILLER
MITCHELL
MONGARE
MONTGOMERY
MONTILUS
MOORE
MOORE
NAGALE
NICK
NJOKA
OWENS
OWONA
PARKER
PARKER
PAYNE
PENIX
PENKA
PERRY
PFISTER
PHILLIPS
PINNIX
POINTER
QUEEN
RAINS
REIKI
REINHARDT
REYES

RICE
RIVERS

FIRST NAME, Ml
JOSEPH
DIAHANN
ROBERT
TAVONN D
GLYNIS

MEI LINDA
DEBRA ANN
SHARONDA
CYNTHIA
VIVIAN
OVvIDIU D
VASTINA
CLINTON
TONEIA
NAKITTA
JESSEE M
WENDY R.
DAVID OSEKO
JESSICA
LUDGINA
ERNEST T
MELISSA
THEOPHILE MUSOKO
TRESIA PANDORA
MERCY W
ZELDA
CATHERINE
ALETA
SHARON
ISIWATU
LATONYA
JEANNE K
ANGELA LOUISE
LINDA J.
PATRICIA
GLORIA
BRENDA
WALTER
LINDA V
CHELSEA
SELINA
MARIA
SHENITA
JOANNE

CERT #

A00062526
A00016224
A00042368
A00001610
A00031575
A00055720
A00087402
A00043066
A00004743
A00067080

A00044058

A00033919
A00063317

A00182479
A00063233
A00050228
A00168343

A00006909

A00040883
A00075644

A00077489

A00041421
A00070094

A00007682
A00004600
GNA (000000172318)
A00004119
A00088284
A00025977

A00151166
A00005035
A00168031

A00000402

DATE OF BIRTH
11/18/1961
12/20/1964
11/12/1959

1/14/1970
5/13/1956
8/18/1962
8/28/1958
8/27/1977
11/29/1970
8/31/1960
10/27/1947
10/19/1958

8/17/1974
12/27/1976

6/13/1971
5/15/1956
8/3/1984
8/3/1970

8/8/1973
9/21/1963
2/9/1963
7/23/1973
8/16/1965
12/7/1986

5/30/1981

3/3/1967
6/12/1954
10/2/1960
1/17/1955

4/9/1961
9/11/1962
7/27/1944

1/7/1978
11/6/1995

3/9/1972
11/8/1996

1/5/1976

5/5/1977

DATE OF FINDING  OFFENSE

6/29/2007 RESIDENT ABUSE
4/13/2000 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
RESIDENT ABUSE
RESIDENT ABUSE
7/17/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/6/2011 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/25/2011 RESIDENT ABUSE
RESIDENT ABUSE
2/19/2002 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/29/2009 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
5/3/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/28/2003 RESIDENT ABUSE
10/19/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
12/7/2009 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
11/22/2005 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/4/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/11/2025 RESIDENT ABUSE
2/23/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE
10/5/2005 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/20/2024 RESIDENT NEGLECT
1/26/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
8/24/2005 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/21/2005 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/29/2007 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
11/21/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE
8/5/1999 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
8/29/2018 RESIDENT ABUSE
11/7/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/26/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
7/9/2007 RESIDENT ABUSE
2/14/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/22/2001 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
5/17/2005 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/26/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
7/16/2001 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
11/1/2018 RESIDENT ABUSE
1/8/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/1/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/22/2001 MISAPPROPRIATION OF PROPERTY
11/10/2017 RESIDENT NEGLECT
5/7/2001 RESIDENT ABUSE
RESIDENT ABUSE
9/21/2000 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
8/22/2007 RESIDENT ABUSE



LAST NAME
SAMPONG
SANDERS
SAYLOR
SCHEIBE
SCOTT
SIMMONS
SMITH
STOTTLEMYER
STUBBS
SWITZER
TAYLOR
TIMMONS
THOMAS
TOWNES
TSHIBAKA
TSHIBAKA
VALENTINE
VIDAL

WADDELL-SHEELER

WALTER
WILSON
YOUNG

FIRST NAME, Ml
AUGUSTA
KENDALL
FRANCIS
MELISSA L
RENITA

ALICIA ROCHELLE

ELNORA
DOROTHY J
DARRYL
DEBRA
SHARON
JILLIAN
NATALIE
MARSHA L
NDAYA LYDIA
NDAYA LYDIA
CLAYVON
BOLAJI

LINDA
JENNIFER
DONISHIA
LATARSHA

CERT #
A00083524

A00007273

A00007432
A00013485
A00025519
A00033457
A00089872
A00033618
A00012745
A00077872
A00077872
A00049529
A00083083
A00082515
A00083202
A00059107
A00019666

DATE OF BIRTH
8/27/1971
7/3/1957

9/23/1975
10/9/1975

10/14/1967
6/12/1962
5/15/1967
2/16/1964

1/1/1987

10/27/1977
4/23/1954
1/17/1973
1/17/1973
12/8/1982

10/12/1974
9/26/1962

10/20/1970
7/26/1983
9/25/1974

DATE OF FINDING  OFFENSE

6/30/2008 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
RESIDENT ABUSE
4/14/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/24/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
4/17/2002 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
RESIDENT ABUSE / RESIDENT NEGLECT
3/14/2000 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
1/7/2003 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
1/8/2000 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/13/2001 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
7/10/2008 RESIDENT ABUSE
6/8/2009 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
RESIDENT ABUSE
4/25/2003 RESIDENT ABUSE
4/16/2009 RESIDENT ABUSE
3/24/2010 RESIDENT ABUSE
8/12/2009 ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
7/3/2025 RESIDENT ABUSE
9/18/2013 RESIDENT ABUSE
5/22/2017 RESIDENT ABUSE
11/28/2006 RESIDENT ABUSE / RESIDENT NEGLECT
8/5/1999 MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY



