

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME, MI	CERT #	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF FINDING	OFFENSE
ALLEN	CHRISTINA N			10/14/1999	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
AMES	LATASHA	A00132972	9/28/1990	7/10/2025	RESIDENT ABUSE
ANDREWS	CEDRIC	A00142016	12/15/1991	10/26/2020	RESIDENT ABUSE
ARUNA	JULIET	A0007472	4/18/1971	3/6/2007	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
ASH	KATINA C		9/29/1972	6/10/2004	RESIDENT ABUSE
AZIZA	IFDON	A00166646	3/4/1988	9/15/2022	RESIDENT ABUSE
BANNISTER	TERRILL	A00039844	11/7/1979	6/11/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
BARUNA (a.k.a. BARUWA)	SHAKIRAT	A00053930	5/25/1980	9/29/2005	RESIDENT ABUSE
BATTLE	KIA N.	A00005868	9/1/1977	3/20/2004	RESIDENT ABUSE
BELL	VADNEY		4/5/1942	8/25/2000	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
BERNARD	JENEA	A00036460	7/14/1970	2/28/2000	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
BREWSTER	ALICIA	A00017475	11/13/1948	12/8/2008	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
BROWN	LORRAINE	A00012820	2/5/1957	1/4/2019	RESIDENT ABUSE
BOYKINS	LORETTA			3/15/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
BURLEY	JAMIE M	A00081093	3/24/1987	7/16/2008	RESIDENT ABUSE
CAMPBELL	EILEEN	A00049208	10/1/1982	8/23/2005	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
CANNON	EVON	A00032225	7/2/1951	3/12/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
CARTER	DELORES	A00000151		3/23/2004	RESIDENT ABUSE
CARTER	LINDA MAE	A00001050	12/11/1963	5/27/2004	RESIDENT ABUSE
CHISOLM	JENNIFER	A00068780	5/20/1985	6/7/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE
COOPER	SHERMAN OTHELLO	A00070048	11/1/1982	6/11/2007	RESIDENT ABUSE
CROSCO	CHERYL	A00013313	3/9/1963	6/29/2007	RESIDENT ABUSE
CROWNER	SHERRILL		11/6/1979	5/12/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
DANIELS	MARY	A00064810	4/24/1955	5/26/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE
DARKO	MARTHA	A00060985	6/13/1971	1/24/2024	RESIDENT ABUSE
ECKENRODE	CRYSTAL	A00025262	3/31/1979	9/11/2002	RESIDENT ABUSE
EPLEY	BRENDA A			5/25/1999	RESIDENT ABUSE
FENWICK	COLLEEN	A00026954	2/9/1953	4/1/2004	RESIDENT ABUSE
FISHER	KERRI ANN	A00055280	10/2/1983	10/11/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE
FOREMAN	RAY-MONIA	A00009323	9/9/1980	3/26/2010	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
FOWLKES	KAYLA	A00123427	1/30/1990	11/26/2025	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
GRAHAM	RENEE	A00180296	7/10/1990	6/24/2024	RESIDENT ABUSE
GRANT	TAMARA		4/16/1978	6/14/1999	RESIDENT ABUSE
GRIER	DANITA ROCHE	A00063927	9/17/1968	10/10/2007	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
HARPER	DEVONIA	A00025259	11/16/1971		RESIDENT THEFT
HARRISON	ELIZABETH	A00012361	7/8/1943	1/11/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
HAWKINS	DENISE f.k.a. EDD	A00016134		4/17/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
HICKS	PATRICIA	A00055790	8/29/1980	1/29/2025	RESIDENT ABUSE
HUGHES	CHARLES	A00033127	9/12/1964	3/5/2003	RESIDENT ABUSE
IHENACHO	OBIAGERIAKU	A00189097	6/29/1987	6/20/2024	RESIDENT ABUSE
JOHNS	TWANDA D	A00022222	11/11/1965	6/12/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE
JONES	WHITNEE P	A00073541	6/5/1987	1/6/2011	RESIDENT ABUSE
KAMARA	MEDIATU	A00068664	4/26/1969	12/10/2007	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
KEYSER-LANE	CHERYL D.	A00016442	9/19/1960	3/13/2018	RESIDENT ABUSE

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME, MI	CERT #	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF FINDING	OFFENSE
KICHARA	JOSEPH	A00062526	11/18/1961	6/29/2007	RESIDENT ABUSE
KUNDRATIC	DIAHANN	A00016224	12/20/1964	4/13/2000	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
LANGAN	ROBERT	A00042368	11/12/1959		RESIDENT ABUSE
LEE	TAVONN D	A00001610	1/14/1970		RESIDENT ABUSE
LEE	GLYNIS	A00031575	5/13/1956	7/17/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
LI	MEI LINDA	A00055720	8/18/1962	1/6/2011	RESIDENT ABUSE
LIFSEY	DEBRA ANN	A00087402	8/28/1958	3/25/2011	RESIDENT ABUSE
LYLES	SHARONDA	A00043066	8/27/1977		RESIDENT ABUSE
MAKLE	CYNTHIA	A00004743	11/29/1970	2/19/2002	RESIDENT ABUSE
MARSHALL	VIVIAN	A00067080	8/31/1960	1/29/2009	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
MAXIM	OVIDIU D		10/27/1947	5/3/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
MAYES	VASTINA	A00044058	10/19/1958	5/28/2003	RESIDENT ABUSE
McGREGOR	CLINTON			10/19/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
MCKINNON	TONEIA	A00033919	8/17/1974	12/7/2009	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
McLEAN	NAKITTA	A00063317	12/27/1976	11/22/2005	RESIDENT ABUSE
MILLER	JESSEE M			5/4/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
MITCHELL	WENDY R.	A00182479	6/13/1971	9/11/2025	RESIDENT ABUSE
MONGARE	DAVID OSEKO	A00063233	5/15/1956	2/23/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE
MONTGOMERY	JESSICA	A00050228	8/3/1984	10/5/2005	RESIDENT ABUSE
MONTILUS	LUDGINA	A00168343	8/3/1970	5/20/2024	RESIDENT NEGLECT
MOORE	ERNEST T			1/26/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
MOORE	MELISSA	A00006909	8/8/1973	8/24/2005	RESIDENT ABUSE
NAGALE	THEOPHILE MUSOKO		9/21/1963	9/21/2005	RESIDENT ABUSE
NICK	TRESIA PANDORA	A00040883	2/9/1963	6/29/2007	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
NJOKA	MERCY W	A00075644	7/23/1973	11/21/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE
OWENS	ZELDA		8/16/1965	8/5/1999	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
OWONA	CATHERINE	A00077489	12/7/1986	8/29/2018	RESIDENT ABUSE
PARKER	ALETA			11/7/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
PARKER	SHARON	A00041421		1/26/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
PAYNE	ISIWATU	A00070094	5/30/1981	7/9/2007	RESIDENT ABUSE
PENIX	LATONYA			2/14/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
PENKA	JEANNE K	A00007682	3/3/1967	6/22/2001	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
PERRY	ANGELA LOUISE	A00004600	6/12/1954	5/17/2005	RESIDENT ABUSE
PFISTER	LINDA J.	GNA (000000172318)	10/2/1960	1/26/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
PHILLIPS	PATRICIA	A00004119	1/17/1955	7/16/2001	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
PINNIX	GLORIA	A00088284	4/9/1961	11/1/2018	RESIDENT ABUSE
POINTER	BRENDA	A00025977	9/11/1962	1/8/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
QUEEN	WALTER		7/27/1944	6/1/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
RAINS	LINDA V		1/7/1978	3/22/2001	MISAPPROPRIATION OF PROPERTY
REIKI	CHELSEA	A00151166	11/6/1995	11/10/2017	RESIDENT NEGLECT
REINHARDT	SELINA	A00005035	3/9/1972	5/7/2001	RESIDENT ABUSE
REYES	MARIA	A00168031	11/8/1996		RESIDENT ABUSE
RICE	SHENITA		1/5/1976	9/21/2000	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
RIVERS	JOANNE	A00000402	5/5/1977	8/22/2007	RESIDENT ABUSE

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME, MI	CERT #	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF FINDING	OFFENSE
SAMPONG	AUGUSTA	A00083524	8/27/1971	6/30/2008	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
SANDERS	KENDALL		7/3/1957		RESIDENT ABUSE
SAYLOR	FRANCIS			4/14/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
SCHEIBE	MELISSA L			3/24/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
SCOTT	RENITA		9/23/1975	4/17/2002	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
SIMMONS	ALICIA ROCHELLE	A00007273	10/9/1975		RESIDENT ABUSE / RESIDENT NEGLECT
SMITH	ELNORA			3/14/2000	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
STOTTLEMYER	DOROTHY J	A00007432	10/14/1967	1/7/2003	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
STUBBS	DARRYL	A00013485	6/12/1962	1/8/2000	RESIDENT ABUSE
SWITZER	DEBRA	A00025519	5/15/1967	9/13/2001	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY
TAYLOR	SHARON	A00033457	2/16/1964	7/10/2008	RESIDENT ABUSE
TIMMONS	JILLIAN	A00089872	1/1/1987	6/8/2009	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
THOMAS	NATALIE	A00033618	10/27/1977		RESIDENT ABUSE
TOWNES	MARSHA L	A00012745	4/23/1954	4/25/2003	RESIDENT ABUSE
TSHIBAKA	NDAYA LYDIA	A00077872	1/17/1973	4/16/2009	RESIDENT ABUSE
TSHIBAKA	NDAYA LYDIA	A00077872	1/17/1973	3/24/2010	RESIDENT ABUSE
VALENTINE	CLAYVON	A00049529	12/8/1982	8/12/2009	ABUSE OF A VULNERABLE ADULT
VIDAL	BOLAJI	A00083083	10/12/1974	7/3/2025	RESIDENT ABUSE
WADDELL-SHEELER	LINDA	A00082515	9/26/1962	9/18/2013	RESIDENT ABUSE
WALTER	JENNIFER	A00083202	10/20/1970	5/22/2017	RESIDENT ABUSE
WILSON	DONISHIA	A00059107	7/26/1983	11/28/2006	RESIDENT ABUSE / RESIDENT NEGLECT
YOUNG	LATARSHA	A00019666	9/25/1974	8/5/1999	MISAPPROPRIATION OF RESIDENT PROPERTY